

#### A COMMITMENT TO THE FUTURE

The Grandview & District Community Foundation is an incorporated, non-political, non-profit, registered fund governed by a Board of Directors, all of whom are members of the community.



# HOW DOES THE GRANDVIEW & DISTRICT COMMUNITY FOUNDATION WORK?

The Grandview & District Community Foundation pools charitable gifts in a capital fund to create a lasting legacy for the future of our town and the surrounding area.

The Foundation grows through the generosity of many donors, both large and small.

Your individual gift is never spent or "used up". It is preserved, along with other donor gifts, through an invested capital fund.

A contribution can be made in several ways:

- A gift or pledge of money
- · A bequest in a will
- A charitable gift of life insurance
- A donation made in memory of a relative, friend, or loved one
- An annual donation

As a donor, you can decide which fund your donation will help. As well, you can indicate if you would like the funds to be endowed. All donations qualify as deductions for income tax purposes.

#### **GRANTS**

The Grandview & District Community Foundation Board reviews all grant applications received in both spring and fall. The Grandview & District Community Foundation then presents grants to the qualifying applicants.





Grandview & Wistrict Community Foundation

# The Grandview & District Community Foundation

A way you can help your community today and build a better future for generations to come.

For further information or to send a donation, contact:

Grandview & District

Community Foundation

Box 238, Grandview, MB ROL 0Y0









## WHERE DOES THE MONEY COME FROM?

#### **Planned Giving**

- Wills
- Real Estate
- Insurance Policies
- Stocks and RRSP's

#### **Donations**

- Private and Family Gifts
- In Memoriam Gifts
- Celebratory Donations
- Monthly Contributions

# WHAT DOES THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION DO WITH THE MONEY?

- Maintains perpetual funds invested in a diverse portfolio
- Disperses investments through grants

## WHERE DOES THE GRANT MONEY GO?

- Health & Medical Services
- community Services
- Education
- Youth & Senior Programs
- Heritage & the Environment
- Recreation & Sports
- Arts & Culture

# GRANDVIEW & DISTRICT COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Enclosed is my/our gift of:



to the Grandview & District Community Foundation Inc.

Charitable Registration #: 872803598RR0001

DATE

#### **PLEASE PRINT**

**NAME** 

**MAILING ADDRESS** 

**CITY/TOWN** 

**PROVINCE** 

#### **POSTAL CODE**

- ☐ Where the Board deems necessary
- Community Fund
- Hospital Fund
- ☐ Personal Care Home Fund
- **☐** Endow funds
- Do not endow funds
- ☐ I would like to learn more about planned giving.